

NO.PBS.HQ.GS. 3(1)/2024-25 Government of Pakistan Pakistan Bureau of Statistics Plot No. 21, Mauve Area, G-9/1,

Islamabad the 25 November, 2024.

## <u>CORRIGENDUM</u>

Reference advertisement No. PBS.HQ.GS.3(1)/2024-25 Published in Daily Newspapers as well as PPRA Website on 10<sup>th</sup> November,2024, wherein the last for submission of the bids on PPRA "EPADS" was 28<sup>th</sup> Novemebr,2024 has been further extended to 5-12-2024 the bids may be submitted before 11:00AM on EPADS & sealed Envelope and the same will be opened on same date at 11:30AM in presence of bidders.

2. The remaining terms and conditions of the tender shall be the same. For other details please visit our official website <u>www.PBS.gov.pk</u> as well as the official website of the PPRA.

(Zubair Ahmed) Assistant Director (GS)



NO.PBS.HQ.GS. 3(1)/2024-25 Government of Pakistan **Pakistan Bureau of Statistics** Plot No. 21, Mauve Area, G-9/1,

Islamabad the 07th November, 2024.

## TENDER NOTICE

Sealed tenders are invited by Pakistan Bureau of Statistics, Islamabad from well reputed firms/dealers having active tax payers status Income/GST registered and proper setup i.e Office Stationery/Computer/ Printing Stationery and miscellaneous store items with available stocks, phone facility with sound financial position for supply of Office/Computer Stationery and different kind of toners for fax, printers and photocopiers, Lamination / Creasing, computer to plate for different printing machines and other misc. store items etc. for use of the Pakistan Bureau of Statistics during the financial year, 2024-25. The Tenders should be received by 15-days from the first publication of the tender before 11:00AM on E-PADS & Sealed Envelope and the same will be open on same date at 11:30AM in presence of bidders.

2. Detail of stationery / store items and other documents showing the terms and conditions of the tender can be obtained (free of cost) from the office of the undersigned at PBS, Statistics House, 21, Mauve Area, G-9/1, Islamabad on any working day during office hours. The same will be available on the Website of Pakistan Bureau of Statistics www.pbs.gov.pk.

(Qazi Saeed-ul-Hassan) Deputy Director (GS) 051-9106529

2 Pbs 1111 - 2511. Part